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MANUFACTURER MODEL PART NUMBER
A.O. Smith 705 2SVSNA04.5
A.O. Smith ATI-110, 240, 310, 340, 510, 540 2SVBFDPA04
A.O. Smith ATIO-910 2SVBFDPA05
A.O. Smith GB & GW 1000 2SVSA10
A.O. Smith GB & GW 1300 & 1500  2SVSA12
A.O. Smith GB & GW 1850 & 2100  2SVSA14
A.O. Smith GB & GW 2500 2SVSA16
A.O. Smith GB & GW 650 & 750 2SVSA08
A.O. Smith GB & GW-300 2SVSA05
A.O. Smith GB & GW-400 & 500 2SVSA06
A.O. Smith Genisis GB & GW-200 2SVSNA04.5
A.O. Smith Legend 2000 LB & LW 2SVSA06
A.O. Smith Legend 2000 LB & LW-1000 2SVSA07
A.O. Smith Pro Star XT 2SVSNA04.5
A.O. Smith  VF VWH0500(N,L) 2SVSNA04.5
A.O. Smith  VF VWH0750(N,L) 2SVSA05
A.O. Smith  VF VWH(1000,1500)(N,P) 2SVSA06
A.O. Smith  VF VWH2000(N,P) 2SVSA08
Ace Liberty US US400-600 (H,WH) 2SVSTTA04.5
Ace Liberty US US700-800 (H,WH) 2SVSTTA06
ADP Advanced Distributor 
Products FSA(30,45) & FOA45 2SVSA2 8MBS03 seal with Include 

Sealant**
ADP Advanced Distributor 
Products FSA(60,75) 2SVSUHA04 Sealant may be Required 

**
ADP Advanced Distributor 
Products FOA(100,125,150,250) 2SVSA05

ADP Advanced Distributor 
Products FOA300 2SVSA06

ADP Advanced Distributor 
Products UHCM-(125, 150)(N,P)(A,S)-1 2SVALUH4 Seal with Included Sealant 

**
ADP Advanced Distributor 
Products UHCM-(175, 200, 250, 300)(N,P)(A,S)-1 2SVSA05 Sealant Required**

ADP Advanced Distributor 
Products UHCM-(350,400)(N, P)(A,S)-1 2SVSA06 Sealant Required**

ADP Advanced Distributor 
Products UHRS-(30, 45, 60, 75, 90, 105)(N,P)A-1 2SVALUH4 Seal with Included Sealant 

**
Advanced Thermal Hydronics KN Series Plus+, KN16+, KN20+ 2SVSAFNS06
Advanced Thermal Hydronics KN Series Plus+, KN26+, KN30+ 2SVSAFNS08
Advanced Thermal Hydronics KN Series Plus+, KN40+ 2SVSAFNS10
Advanced Thermal Hydronics KN Series Plus+, KN6+, KN10+ 2SVSAFNS05
Advanced Thermal Hydronics KN Series, KN-16, KN-20 2SVSAFNS06
Advanced Thermal Hydronics KN Series, KN-26, KN-30 2SVSAFNS08
Advanced Thermal Hydronics KN Series, KN-40 2SVSAFNS10
Advanced Thermal Hydronics KN Series, KN-6, KN-10 2SVSAFNS04
Aerco AM 199R, 250R 2SVSPVC03
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Aerco AM 399, 500 (R,W) 2SVSPVC04
Aerco AM 750, 1000 (R,W) 2SVSPVC06

Aerco Benchmark BKM (750, 1000, 1500) 2SVAERBMK06 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Aerco Benchmark BKM (2000, 2500, 3000) 2SVAERBMK08 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Aerco Benchmark BKM4000 2SVAERBMK12 Seal with Included 
Sealant **

Aerco Benchmark BKM (5000, 6000) 2SVAERBMK14 Seal with Included 
Sealant **

Aerco Innovation INN 600,800,1060,1350,1400 2SVAERBMK06 
Aerco  KC-1000 2SVSA06
Aerco MFC (4000, 5000) 2SVSAAMFC12
Aerco MFC (8000, 10000) 2SVSAAMFC16
Aerco MFC 3000 2SVSAAMFC10
Aerco MFC 6000 2SVSAAMFC14

Aerco Modulex MLX (303,454,606) Standard Vent Pipe 4" Sealant 
Required**

Aerco Modulex MLX (757,909,1060) Standard Vent Pipe 6" Sealant 
Required**

Aerco  Modulex MLX EXT (1500,1530,1912) 2SVAAMLXEXT10
Aerco  Modulex MLX EXT (2295-3060) 2SVAAMLXEXT12
Aerco  Modulex MLX EXT (321,450,481) 2SVAAMLXEXT4
Aerco  Modulex MLX EXT (600-1123) 2SVAAMLXEXT6

Ajax Goldstar GS-10, GS-15 Standard Vent Pipe, 6", 8" Sealant 
Required**

Aldrich Company Classic Series A3S-580 2SVSA06

Aldrich Company Classic Series A3S-800, 1000, 1250, 
1500 2SVSA08

Aldrich Company Classic Series A3S-1800, 2070, 2250 2SVSA10

Aldrich Company Classic Series A3S-2650, 2760, 3000, 
3350, 3680,4040 2SVSA12

Allied Commercial LF25-(125, 150)S-1 2SVALUH4 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Allied Commercial LF25-(175, 200, 250, 300) 2SVSA05 Sealant Required**

Allied Commercial LF25-(30, 45, 60, 75, 90, 105, 125, 150)
A-1

2SVALUH4 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Allied Commercial LF25-(350, 400) 2SVSA06 Sealant Required**

Beacon Morris BRU(30, 45, 60, 75, 90) 2SVSUHA04 Sealant may be 
Required**

Beacon Morris BRT(30, 45, 60, 75, 90, 105, 120) 2SVASGPGG04 Seal with Included 
Sealant **

Beacon Morris BTU(100, 125, 150, 175, 200, 250) 2SVSUHA05 Sealant may be 
Required**

Beacon Morris BTU(300, 350, 400) 2SVSUHA06 Sealant may be 
Required**
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Beacon Morris BXF 100-250 2SVASGPXF05
Beacon Morris BXF300-400 2SVASGPXF06
Beacon Morris Unit Heaters - Fresh Air Intake Adaptor 2SVASGPI05 Seal with Included Sealant **
Bosch 125 FX 2SVFX04
Bosch 240 FX 2SVSNA04.5
Bosch 425 EF 2SVFX04
Bosch 830ES Standard Vent Pipe 3”
Bosch Aquastar 2400E(NG,LP) Standard Vent Pipe 3"
Bosch Aquastar 250SX(NG,LP) Standard Vent Pipe 3"
Bosch Aquastar GWH2400ES(NG,LP) Standard Vent Pipe 3"
Bosch Aquastar GWH2700ES(NG,LP) Standard Vent Pipe 3"
Bosch Buderus SSB (800,1000) SA 2ZVARA6
Bosch Buderus SSB 1000 TL 2ZVARA10
Bosch Buderus SSB255 2SVSTTA03
Bosch Buderus SSB85, 120, 160 2SVSTTA023
Bosch GHW-635 ES Standard Vent Pipe 3”

Bradford White eF Series 60T(125,150,199), 
100T(150,199,250,300) 2SVSACPVC3

Brant Radiant DES3 Series DES3-20-50 Through DES3-70-
200 2SVSAHD04

Brant Radiant DET3 Series DET3-20-65 Through DET3-60-
200 2SVSAHD04

Brant Radiant DST Series DST-60 2SVSAHD04
Brant Radiant DX2 Series DX2-20-50 Through DX2-80-200 2SVSAHD04

Brant Radiant DX2(-SB)(-SS) Series DX2-20-50 Through DX2-
80-200 2SVSAHD04

Brant Radiant DX3L Series DX3L-20-50 Through DX3L-80-
200 2SVSAHD04

Brant Radiant FA Series, FA-100, 125 2SVABR4
Brant Radiant FA Series, FA-150, 175, 200, 225, 250 2SVABR6
Brant Radiant HL2 Series HL2-20-65 Through HL2-70-200 2SVSAHD04

Brant Radiant HL2(-SB)(-SS) Series HL2-20-65 Through HL2-
70-200 2SVSAHD04

Brant Radiant HL3 Series HL3-20-65 Through HL3-70-200 2SVSAHD04

Brant Radiant HLV Series HLV-40 Through HLV-200 2SVEVDP04 (When Terminating 
Horizontally)

Brant Radiant HLV Series HLV-40 Through HLV-200 2SVEVWC04 (When Terminating 
Vertically)

Brant Radiant MP Series MP-25-80 Through MP-70-200 2SVSAHD04
Brant Radiant SE2 Series SE2-20-50 Through SE2-80-200 2SVSAHD04
Brant Radiant ST2 Series ST2-20-65 Through ST2-60-200 2SVSAHD04
Brant Radiant UH Series, UH-30, 45 2SVABR4 & 2SVSR0403
Brant Radiant UH Series, UH-60, 75 2SVABR4
Bryan Boilers BFIT(400,500) 2SVSTTA04.5
Bryan Boilers BFIT(650,800,1000L) 2SVSTTA06



Canada: 452 Attwell Drive, Etobicoke, ON M9W 5C3  tel: 416.679.0045 • fax: 416.679.0051
U.S.A.:  20 Commerce Park North, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110   tel: 603.669.5136 • fax: 888.889.3539 • 800.654.5600rev 09.09.2025

® ®

Z-VENT® Suggested Appliance Adaptors*

Page 4

MANUFACTURER MODEL PART NUMBER
Bryan Boilers BFIT(1000,1250,1500,2000) 2SVSHF08
Bryan Boilers BFIT(2500,3000) 2SVSHF10
Bryan Boilers BFIT(3500,4000) 2SVSHF12
Bryan Boilers Free Flex FF1000 2SVSHF06
Bryan Boilers Free Flex FF1500, 2000 2SVSHF08
Bryan Boilers Free Flex FF2500, 3000 2SVSHF10
Bryan Boilers Free Flex FF(3500,4000) 2SVSHF12
Bryan Boilers Free Flex FF(4500,5000,5500,6000) 2SVSHF14
Buderus G115 Series 2SVSNA04.5, 2SVSA05
Buderus G124X 2SVB03
Buderus GA124 2SVB03
Buderus GA244/ 37, 44, 53 2SVB03
Buderus GA244/ 62 2SVB04
Buderus GB142 2SVSNA03.5
Buderus GB312 2SVSGBA06, 08
Buderus SB615-145,185 2SVSBA07
Buderus SB615-240,310 2SVSBA08
Buderus SB615-400 2SVSBA10
Buderus SB615-510,640 2SVSBA12
Buderus SB625WS(160,220) 2SVSAEDR8
Buderus SB625WS(290,370) 2ZVARRTC10
Buderus SB625WS(480,640) 2ZVARRTC12
Buderus SB745WS(800,1050) 2ZVARRTC14
Buderus SB745WS1300 2ZVARRTC16
Buderus SB745WS1550 2ZVARRTC18
Burnham Independence PV 2SVSHF03
Burnham Minute Man II 2SVSHF03
Burnham PVG/SCG Series 2SVSHF03
Burnham Revolution 2SVSHF03
Burnham Series PV2 2SVSTA03
Burnham Spirit 2SVSHF03
Burnham VII Series 2SVSA08,10,12,14,16
Burnham Commercial (_ ,LN)C(L,W,PW,P)-(20,30)-G 2SVSA7.56MBS08
Burnham Commercial (_ ,LN)C(L,W,PW,P)-(40,50,60)-G 2SVSA9.56MBS10
Burnham Commercial (_ ,LN)C(L,W,PW,P)-(70,80,90,100)-G 2SVSA11.56MBS12
Burnham Commercial (_ ,LN)C(L,W,PW,P)-(125,150,175,200)-G 2SVSA15.56MBS16
Burnham Commercial MPC, MPC13-MPC18 2SVSABC12
Burnham Commercial MPC, MPC4-MPC5 2SVSABC07
Burnham Commercial MPC, MPC6-MPC8 2SVSABC08
Burnham Commercial MPC, MPC9-MPC12 2SVSABC10
Burnham Commercial V11, V1104H-V1106H 2SVSABC08
Burnham Commercial V11, V1107H-V1109H 2SVSABC10
Burnham Commercial V11, V1110H-V1113H 2SVSABC12
Burnham Commercial V11, V1114H-V1117H 2SVSABC14
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Burnham Commercial V11, V1118H-V1121H 2SVSABC16
Burnham Commercial V11, V1122H-V1123H 2SVSABC18
Burnham Commercial V9, V903A-V904A 2SVSABC07
Burnham Commercial V9, V905A-V907A 2SVSABC08
Burnham Commercial V9, V908A-V910A 2SVSABC10
Burnham Commercial V9, V911A-V912A 2SVSABC12
Camplux (C,W)A528 2SVSA2.75FBS03 Sealant Required **
Camplux (C,W)A686 2SVSA2.75FBS03 Sealant Required **
Camplux CM264 2SVSA2.75FBS03 Sealant Required **

Camus Boiler Advantus AV(H,W) 1200,1400 2SVSAVO07 & 2SVST07LEB & 
2SVSTCD07

Camus Boiler Advantus AV(H,W) 1600,1800 2SVSAVO08 & 2SVST08LEB & 
2SVSTCD08

Camus Boiler Advantus AV(H,W) 2000,2500 2SVSAVO09 & 2SVST09LEB & 
2SVSTCD09

Camus Boiler Advantus AV(H,W) 3000,3500, 4000 2SVSAVO10 & 2SVST10LEB & 
2SVSTCD10

Camus Boiler Advantus AV(H,W) 500, 600 2SVSAVO05 & 2SVST05LEB & 
2SVSTCD05

Camus Boiler Advantus AV(H,W) 800,1000 2SVSAVO06 & 2SVST06LEB & 
2SVSTCD06

Camus Boiler Avenger AR(H,W)(N,P)-1000 2SVSAVO06 & 2SVST06LEB & 
2SVSTCD06

Camus Boiler Avenger AR(H,W)(N,P)-1500 2SVSAVO08 & 2SVST08LEB & 
2SVSTCD08

Camus Boiler Avenger AR(H,W)(N,P)-2000, 2500 2SVSAVO09 & 2SVST09LEB & 
2SVSTCD09

Camus Boiler Avenger AR(H,W)(N,P)-3000, 3500, 4000 2SVSAVO10 & 2SVST10LEB & 
2SVSTCD10

Camus Boiler Avenger AR(H,W)(N,P)-5000, 6000 2SVSAVO14 & 2SVST14LEB & 
2SVSTCD14

Camus Boiler DynaFlame DF(N,P)H 500 2SVSA06
Camus Boiler DynaFlame DF(N,P)H 700,1100,1200 2SVSA08
Camus Boiler DynaFlame DF(N,P)H 1500,1750 2SVSA10
Camus Boiler DynaFlame DF(N,P)H 2000,2500,3000 2SVSA12
Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)0300 2SVSNA04.5

Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)(0350, 0400)
2SVSNA04.5 + increaser required for 
Category II

Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)0500 2SVSNA04.5 + 2SVSIE0405

Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)0600
2SVSA05 + increaser required for 
Category II

Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)0800 2SVSA05 + 2SVSIE0506

Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)1000
2SVSA06 + increaser required for 
Category II

Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)1200
2SVSA06 + 2SVSIE0607 different 
increaser required for Category II
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Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)(1400, 1600)
2SVSA07 + increaser required for 
Category II

Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)(1800, 2000)
2SVSA08 + increaser required for 
Category II

Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)(2500, 3000)
2SVSA09 + increaser required for 
Category II

Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)(3500, 4000)
2SVSA10 + increaser required for 
Category II

Camus Boiler DynaForce DR(N,P)(H,W)(4500, 5000) 2SVSA12

Camus DynaMax DM(C,H,W)(N,P)-060(1,2,3) 2SVSAFNS06 Cat II or 2SVSAFNS06 + 
2SVSRE060(3,4) Cat IV

Camus Boiler Microflame MFNH 060,100,150 2SVSNA03.5
Camus Boiler Microflame MFNH 200,250 2SVSNA04.5
Camus Boiler Microflame MFNH 300, 400 2SVSA05
Camus Boiler Microflame MFNH 500,600 2SVSA06
Camus Boiler Microflame II MF(H,W) 800,1000 2SVSA08
Camus Boiler Microflame II MF(H,W) 1200,1400 2SVSA10
Camus Boiler Microflame II MF(H,W) 1600,1800,2000 2SVSA12
Camus Boiler Microflame Grande MF(H,W) 2000 2SVSA12
Camus Boiler Microflame Grande MF(H,W) 2500,3000 2SVSA14
Camus Boiler Microflame Grande MF(H,W) 3500,4000 2SVSA16

Camus Boiler Valiant FT VA0(080, 110, 115, 199, 250, 
299, 399) 2SVSLA03 or 2SVSTTA03

Camus Boiler Valiant FT Series II VA(400, 500) 2SVSTTA04.5
Camus Boiler Valiant FT Series II VA600 2SVSTTA04.5 + 2SVSI0406
Camus Boiler Valiant FT Series II VA(725, 850) 2SVSTTA06
Carel Gasteam UG45, 90, 150, 180, 300, 450 2ZD2ZV3

CleaverBrooks ClearFire Condensing 
CFC(1800,2500,3300) 2ZVARRTC12 Sealant Required**

Columbia Boiler CDV 150-200 2SVSNA04.5
Columbia Boiler CDV 38-125 2SVSNA03.5
Condair GN Series 100-400 2SVSNA03.5, 04.5
Condair GS 50-CS/NX 2SVSTTA023
Condair GS (100, 150)-CS/NX 2SVSTTA03
Condair GS (200, 300)-CS/NX 2SVSTTA04.5
Condair GS (450, 600)-CS/NX 2SVSTTA06

Crown Boiler Co. BWF(070,105,140,175,210,245)BN & 
BWF(063,094,126,157,189,220)BL

Standard Vent Pipe, 3" Sealant Required 
**

Crown Boiler Co. BWF245BN & BWF220BL Standard Vent Pipe, 4" Sealant Required 
**

Crown Boiler Co. Bali BWF 061-162 2SVSHF03

Crown Boiler Co. Bali BWF 195-229 Standard Vent Pipe 4” Sealant 
Required**

Crown Boiler Co. Bimini BWC150, 225 2SVSHF03, 04
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Crown Boiler Co. Cabo CSC 175, 200 Standard Vent Pipe 4” Sealant 
Required**

Crown Boiler Co. Cabo CSC 50-150 2SVSHF03
Crown Boiler Co. Cabo II CDW060-245 2SVSHF03
Detroit Radiant CL3 Series CL3-30-65 Through CL3-50-85 2SVSAHD04
Detroit Radiant CX3 Series CX3-30-50 Through CX3-50-85 2SVSAHD04

Detroit Radiant DES3 Series DES3-20-50 Through DES3-80-
200 2SVSAHD04

Detroit Radiant DET3 Series DET3-20-65 Through DET3-70-
200 2SVSAHD04

Detroit Radiant DST Series DST-60 2SVSAHD04

Detroit Radiant DX2(-SB)(-SS) Series DX2-20-50 Through DX2-
80-200 2SVSAHD04

Detroit Radiant DX3L Series DX3L-20-50 Through DX3L-80-
200 2SVSAHD04

Detroit Radiant FA Series, FA-100, 125 2SVABR4
Detroit Radiant FA Series, FA-150, 175, 200, 225, 250 2SVABR6

Detroit Radiant HL2(-SB)(-SS) Series HL2-20-65 Through HL2-
70-200 2SVSAHD04

Detroit Radiant HL3 Series HL3-20-65 Through HL3-70-200 2SVSAHD04

Detroit Radiant HLV Series, HLV40-200 2SVEVDP04 (When Terminating 
Horizontally)

Detroit Radiant HLV Series, HLV40-200 2SVEVWC04 (When Terminating 
Vertically)

Detroit Radiant MP Series MP-25-80 Through MP-70-200 2SVSAHD04
Detroit Radiant UH Series, UH-30, 45 2SVABR4 & 2SVSR0403
Detroit Radiant UH Series, UH-60, 75 2SVABR4
Dri-Steem Corporation GTS LX Series LX-50,75,100,150 2SVSTTA03
Dri-Steem Corporation GTS LX Series LX-200,250,300 2SVSTTA04.5
Dri-Steem Corporation GTS LX Series LX-400,500,600 2SVSTTA06

Dunkirk DWB, CCB-150 or CHB-100, 130, 150 2SVSA2.8MBS03 Seal with Included 
Sealant * *

Dunkirk XE Series-2 thru 5 2SVSACAF03
Dunkirk XEB-2,3,4,5 2SVSADXEB3
Dunkirk XEB-6,7 2SVSADXEB3 & 2SVSI0304

Easy Radiant Works Comfortzone Brooder EZB60-20 Through 
EZB150-50 2SVSNA04.5

Easy Radiant Works Comfortzone Brooder EZUB60-10 Through 
EZUB150-30 2SVSNA04.5

Easy Radiant Works Comfortzone Carwash EZCW60-20 Through 
EZCW200-70 2SVSNA04.5

Easy Radiant Works Comfortzone Carwash EZUCW60-10 
Through EZUCW200-30 2SVSNA04.5

Easy Radiant Works Comfortzone EZ60-20 Through EZ200-70 2SVSNA04.5

Easy Radiant Works Comfortzone EZUU60-10 Through EZU200-
30 2SVSNA04.5



Canada: 452 Attwell Drive, Etobicoke, ON M9W 5C3  tel: 416.679.0045 • fax: 416.679.0051
U.S.A.:  20 Commerce Park North, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110   tel: 603.669.5136 • fax: 888.889.3539 • 800.654.5600rev 09.09.2025

® ®

Z-VENT® Suggested Appliance Adaptors*

Page 8

MANUFACTURER MODEL PART NUMBER
Easy Radiant Works Gasmac GM60-20 Through GM200-70 2SVSNA04.5
Easy Radiant Works Gasmac GMU60-10 Through GMU200-30 2SVSNA04.5
Easy Radiant Works Middleman EZM90-40 Through EZM120-60 2SVSNA04.5

Easy Radiant Works Middleman EZUM90-20 Through EZUM120-
30 2SVSNA04.5

Easy Radiant Works Purple People Heater PPRTH50-15 Through 
PPRTH85-25 2SVSNA04.5

Easy Radiant Works RW RW60-20 Through RW200-70 2SVSNA04.5
Easy Radiant Works RW RWU60-10 Through RWU200-30 2SVSNA04.5
Easy Radiant Works Spartan SH60-20 Through SH200-70 2SVSNA04.5
Easy Radiant Works Spartan SHU60-10 Through SHU200-30 2SVSNA04.5
Eccotemp FVI12 2SVPA03
Eccotemp 20HI 2NVAFF3
Eccotemp 45-HI 2ZVB04
Eccotemp EL22i 2ZVB04

Encon Thermal Evaporator N10
2SVSAFBS4DW Seal with Included 
Sealant **

Encon Thermal Evaporator N18
2SVSAFBS4DW Seal with Included 
Sealant ** + 2SVDI0405

Encon Thermal Evaporator N-24, N-28 2SVSAFBS56ZVC Seal with Included 
Sealant **

Encon Thermal Evaporator N-35, N-40, N-48 2SVSAFBS6ZVC Seal with Included 
Sealant **

Encon Thermal Evaporator N-60, N-72
2SVSAFBS6ZVC Seal with Included 
Sealant ** + 2SVDI0608V

Encon Thermal Evaporator N96, N126
2SVSAFBS8ZVC Seal with Included 
Sealant ** + 2SVDI0810V

Encon Thermal Evaporator N165, N192, N260
2SVSAFBS8ZVC Seal with Included 
Sealant ** + 2SVDI0812V

Enervex ADM 6: 6" Z-Vent Male to ADM 6 2SVSADMM6 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex ADM 6: ADM 6 to 6" Z-Vent Female 2SVSADMF6 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex MDF 8: 8" DW ZV-Clamp Male to MDF 8 
w/8" Flange

2SVAEMDF8MF Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex MDF 8: MDF 8 w/8" Flange to 8" DW ZV-
Clamp Female

2SVAEMDF8FF Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex MDF 14: 14" DW ZV-Clamp Male to MDF 
14 w/14" Flange

2SVAEMDF14MF Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex MDF 14: MDF 14 w/14" Flange to 14" DW 
ZV-Clamp Female

2SVAEMDF14FF Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex SCA – 14” for use with RSV 2SVSA14M14FBS Seal with Included 
Sealant **

Enervex TDF250:  8" DW ZV-Clamp Male to TDF250 
w/16" Flange 

2SVAETDF0816 Seal with Included 
Sealant**
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Enervex TDF250: TDF250 w/16" Flange to 8" DW 
ZV-Clamp Female

2SVAETDF1608 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex TDF300: 14" DW ZV-Clamp Male to 
TDF300 w/20" Flange 

2SVAETDF1420 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex TDF300: TDF300 w/20" Flange to 14" DW 
ZV-Clamp Female

2SVAETDF2014 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex TDF400: 14" DW ZV-Clamp Male to 
TDF400 w/24" Flange 

2SVAETDF1424 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex TDF400: TDF400 w/24" Flange to 14" DW 
ZV-Clamp Female

2SVAETDF2414 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Enervex TDF500: 20" DW ZV-Clamp Male to 
TDF500 w/28" Flange 2SVAETDF2028

Enervex TDF500: TDF500 w/28" Flange to 20" DW 
ZV-Clamp Female 2SVAETDF2820

EZ Tankless Sapphire Series 12L, 14L, 24L 2SVSNA03.5B
Fulton Endura EDR2000 2SVSAEDR8
Fulton Endura EDR750, 1000, 1500 2SVSAEDR6
Fulton Endura XE Series, EXE-399, 500 2SVSAEDRXE04H (Horizontal Outlet)
Fulton Endura XE Series, EXE-650, 750 2SVSAEDRXE06H (Horizontal Outlet)
Fulton Endura XE Series, EXE-399, 500 2SVSAEDRXE04 (Vertical Outlet)
Fulton Endura XE Series, EXE-650, 750 2SVSAEDRXE06 (Vertical Outlet)

Fulton Endura XE Series, EXE 1000, 1500 2SVSAEDR6 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Fulton Endura XE Series, EXE 2000, 2500, 3000 2SVSAEDR8 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Fulton Endura XE Series, EXE 4000, 5000, 6000 2SVSAFV14 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Fulton Endura+8000, 10000, 12000 2SVSADS22 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Fulton Endura+2500, 3000 2SVSAEDRP8 (Vertical Outlet)
Fulton Endura+2500, 3000 2SVSAEDRP8H (Horizontal Outlet)
Fulton Endura+4000 2SVSAEDRP12 (Vertical Outlet)
Fulton Endura+4000 2SVSAEDRP12H (Horizontal Outlet)
Fulton Endura+5000, 6000 2SVSAEDRP14 (Vertical Outlet)
Fulton Endura+5000, 6000 2SVSAEDRP14H (Horizontal Outlet)
Fulton Pulse Pack PHW-2000 2SVSAF06

Fulton Pulse Pack PHW-300, 500, 750, 1000, 
1400 2SVSAF04

Fulton Vantage VTG2000 2SVSAFV10 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Fulton Vantage VTG3000 2SVSAFV12 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Fulton Vantage VTG4000, 5000, 6000 2SVSAFV14 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Fulton VSRT 10, 15 2SVSA7.83MBS08 with Fulton vent limit 
switch p/n 2-30-100414
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Fulton VSRT 20, 30 2SVSA9.83MBS10 with Fulton vent limit 
switch p/n 2-30-100414

Fulton VSRT 40, 50, 60 2SVSA11.83MBS12 with Fulton vent 
limit switch p/n 2-30-100414

Gasmaster Industries GMI 1.5M, 2M 2SVSA12
Gasmaster Industries GMI 200, 300, 400 2SVSNA04.5
Gasmaster Industries GMI 4M 2SVSA18
Gasmaster Industries GMI 600 2SVSA06
Gasmaster Industries GMI 800, 1M 2SVSA08

Gasmaster Industries HC(600,1000) & GMI DF-1M & NX1000
2SVSA5.78MBS06 Seal with Incuded 
Sealant ** for Natural Gas or Propane

Gasmaster Industries
HC(1500,2000) & GMI DF-(1.5,2)M & 
NX(1500,2000)

2SVSA7.78MBS08 Seal with Incuded 
Sealant ** for Natural Gas or Propane

Gasmaster Industries
HC(2500,3000) & GMI DF-3M & 
NX(2500,3000)

2SVSA9.78MBS10 Seal with Incuded 
Sealant ** for Natural Gas or Propane

Gasmaster Industries GMI DF-4M & GMI-4M
2SVSA11.78MBS12 Seal with Incuded 
Sealant ** for Natural Gas or Propane

Gasmaster Industries GMI DF-(5,6)M & GMI-6M
2SVSA13.78MBS14 Seal with Incuded 
Sealant ** for Natural Gas or Propane

Gasmaster Industries GMI DF-8M & GMI-8M
2SVSA15.78MBS16 Seal with Incuded 
Sealant ** for Natural Gas or Propane

Gasmaster Industries GMI-10M
2SVSA17.78MBS18 Seal with Incuded 
Sealant ** for Natural Gas or Propane

Gasmaster Industries GMI-12M
2SVSA19.78MBS20 Seal with Incuded 
Sealant ** for Natural Gas or Propane

Hamilton Engineering 3VO-750 2SVSAFNS05
Hamilton Engineering 3VO-850, 1000 2SVSAFNS06
Hamilton Engineering 3VO-1500 2SVSAFNS07
Hamilton Engineering 3VO-2000 2SVSAFNS08
Hamilton Engineering 3VO-2500, 3000, 3500 2SVSAFNS10
Hamilton Engineering 3VO-4000 2SVSAFNS12
Hamilton Engineering EVO299, 399 2SVSTTA04.5
Hamilton Engineering EVO599 2SVSAFNS05
Hayward Pool Products H250IDL(P) & H400IDL(P) Standard Vent Pipe 6”
Heatco HE550B 2SVSAH6
Heatstar HSU 50, 80, 125 2SVSA3.94FSS04
Hobart Corp. IB235, IB290 2SVSNA04.5
Hobart Corp. IB57, IB140 2SVSNA03.5

HTP Elite Ultra ELU-(85,120)WBN & ELU-
(120,150)WCN 2SVSTTA023

HTP Elite XL ELX-(400,500) 2SVSACPVC4
HTP Elite XL ELX-(650,800,1000) 2SVSACPVC6
HTP Elite XL ELX-(1500,2000) 2SVSAFNS08
HTP MODCON500 2SVSTTA04.5
HTP MODCON(700, 850) 2SVSTTA06
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HTP Phoenix Series PH(100-55, 130-55, 100-
80, 130-80, 100-119, 130-119)

2SVSACPVC3 with Field Supplied 2" 
to 3" CPVC Increaser, CPVC Primer & 
Cement

HTP Phoenix Series PH(160-55, 199-55, 160-
80, 199-80, 160-119, 199-119) 2SVSACPVCF3

Hubbell NX Series NX200 2SVSTTA03
Hubbell NX Series NX300-600 2SVSTTA04.5
Hubbell NX Series NX700-800 2SVSTTA06
Hubbell NXT Series NXT200 2SVSTTA03
Hubbell NXT Series NXT300-400 2SVSTTA04.5
Hydrotherm 2001 Boiler 2SVSHF03
Hydrotherm HI Series 2SVSNA04.5
Hydrotherm ID Series 2SVSNA04.5
Hydrotherm IHS Series 2SVSNA04.5
Hydrotherm KN10-1000, 2000 2SVSA06, 08, 
Hydrotherm KN10-1600 2SVSNA04.5
Hydrotherm KN Series KN-6, KN-10 2SVSAFNS04
Hydrotherm KN Series KN-16, KN-20 2SVSAFNS06
Hydrotherm KN Series KN-26, KN-30 2SVSAFNS08
Hydrotherm KN Series KN-40 2SVSAFNS10
Hydrotherm KN Series Plus KN-6+, KN-10+ 2SVSAFNS05
Hydrotherm KN Series Plus KN-16+, KN-20+ 2SVSAFNS06
Hydrotherm KN Series Plus KN-26+, KN-30+ 2SVSAFNS08
Hydrotherm KN Series Plus KN-40+ 2SVSAFNS10
Hydrotherm Saber FX Series 2SVSHF03, 04
IBC DC23-84, 29-106, 20-125, 33-160 2SVSTTA03
IBC EX, EX400, 500 2SVSTTA04.5
IBC EX, EX700, 850 2SVSTTA06
IBC IFIRE 300, 400, 500 2SVSTTA04.5
IBC IFIRE 650, 800, 1000 2SVSTTA06

IBC HC13-50, 15-95, 29-106, 20-125, 33-
160 2SVSTTA03

IBC SL10-85G3, SL14-115G3, SL20-160GS, 
SL30-199G3, SL26-260G3 2SVSTTA03 or 2ZD2ZV3

IBC SL40-399G3 2SVSTTA04.5 or 2ZD2ZV4
IBC VX 110, 150, 199 2SVSLA03
Infrasave Builder ITB or ITBU (45-200) & P40U-I 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Infrasave Premier IQ (45-200) & P40U-I 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Infrasave Super Tube Modulating IST-M or IST-MU 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Infrasave Super Tube Single Stage IST-S or IST-SU 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Infrasave Super Tube Two-Stage IST-T or IST-TU 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Infrasave Two-Stage ITT or ITTU 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Infrasave Two-Stage Wash ITTW or ITTW-S 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Infrasave Ultimate EIH 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Infrasave Wash IW or IWP or IW(-S) & P40U-I(P,W) 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
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Infrasave Wash Two-Stage IW2 or IWP2 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **

Intellihot iQ Series IQ251, Gen II
2ZD2ZV3 - Remove male end gear 
clamp and screw securing straps to 
appliance.

Intellihot iQ Series iQ751,1001,1501, GenII 2ZD2ZV6
Intellihot iQ Series iQ2001,3001, Gen II 2ZD2ZV8

Intellihot Neuron iN199
2ZD2ZV3 - Remove male end gear 
clamp and screw securing straps to 
appliance.

Intellihot Neuron iN401,501
2ZD2ZV4 - Remove male end gear 
clamp and screw securing straps to 
appliance.

Intellihot i Series i200,250, Gen II
2ZD2ZV3 - Remove male end gear 
clamp and screw securing straps to 
appliance.

Intellihot Deionized iQ251D, Gen II
2ZD2ZV3 - Remove male end gear 
clamp and screw securing straps to 
appliance.

Jandy HI-E2 & HI-E2R EHE350

2SVSTTA04.5 with Jandy/Zodiac 
Vent Collar p/n R0307900 and Vent 
Connector p/n R0444900 or Fernco 
p/n 3005-44 

Jandy Jxi 200, 260, 400 2SVSZA4
Jandy LXi 250, 300 2SVSA05
Jandy LXi 400 2SVSA06
John Woods JWT-240, 340, 540 2SVBFDPA04
John Woods JWT-910 2SVBFDPA05
Laars Endurance EBP, EDN, & EDP 2SVSNA03.5
Laars FT Series (L,B)FTCF199NA 2SVSTTA03
Laars FT Series, FTCF199N 2SVSTTA03
Laars FT Series, MFTCW(140,199)(N,P) 2SVSTTA03
Laars FT Series, MFTHW(100,140,199)(N,P) 2SVSTTA03
Laars MagnaTherm FT CFH(1500,2000) 2SVSAFNS08
Laars MagnaTherm FT CFH1000 2SVSAFNS06
Laars MagnaTherm FT CFH3000 2SVSAFNS10
Laars MagnaTherm HTD MG(H,V)1600 2SVSAFNS06
Laars MagnaTherm HTD MG(H,V)2000, 2500 2SVSAFNS08
Laars MagnaTherm HTD MG(H,V)3000, 3500 2SVSAFNS10
Laars MagnaTherm HTD MG(H,V)4000 2SVSAFNS12
Laars MagnaTherm w/Laars Linc MG(H,V)1600 2SVSAFNS06

Laars MagnaTherm w/Laars Linc MG(H,V)2000, 
2500 2SVSAFNS08

Laars MagnaTherm w/Laars Linc MG(H,V)3000, 
3500 2SVSAFNS10

Laars MagnaTherm w/Laars Linc MG(H,V)4000 2SVSAFNS12
Laars Mascot MFTC(F,W) (140,199) 2SVSTTA03
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Laars Mascot MFTHW(80,100,120,140,199) 2SVSTTA03
Laars Mascot ST Series, MSTWW199(N,P) 2SVSTTA03
Laars Mighty Therm 2SVSA10,12,14,16

Laars Mighty Therm2, MT2(H,V)0200(N,P)
2SVSUHA05 Sealant Required** May 
Require Reducer

Laars Mighty Therm2, MT2(H,V)0300(N,P)
2SVSUHA06 Sealant Required** May 
Require Reducer

Laars Mighty Therm2, MT2(H,V)0500(N,P) 2SVSA08 May Require Reducer
Laars Mighty Therm2, MT2(H,V)(0750,1000)(N,P) 2SVSA10 May Require Reducer
Laars Mighty Therm2, MT2(H,V)(1250,1500)(N,P) 2SVSA12 May Require Reducer

Laars Mighty Therm2, MT2(H,V)0400(N,P)
2SVSA06 For Laars Equipped Category 
III Appliance, 2SVSA07 For Laars 
Equipped Category I Appliance

Laars Mini Therm Jvi 2SVSNA04.5
Laars Mini-Combo id 2SVSNA04.5
Laars NeoTherm XTR NT2(H,V) 399, 500 2SVSTTA04.5
Laars NeoTherm XTR NT2(H,V) 650, 800, 999 2SVSTTA06
Laars NeoTherm XTR NT2(H,V) 1500 2SVSAFNS08
Laars Neotherm LC NTH 1000, 1200 2SVSTTA06
Laars Neotherm LC NTV 1000, 1200 2SVSTTA06

Laars NeoTherm NT(H,V)1000, 1200 2SVSTTA06 with Laars 6"PVC to 6"SS 
Vent Adapter

Laars NeoTherm NT(H,V)150, 199, 210 2SVSACPVC3
Laars NeoTherm NT(H,V)285, 399, 500, 600 2SVSTTA04.5

Laars NeoTherm NT(H,V)750, 850 2SVSTTA06 with Laars 6"PVC to 6"SS 
Vent Adapter

Laars NeoTherm NTH080, 105 2SVSACPVC23
Laars OmniTherm OC(H,V)1250, 1500 2SVSAFNS06
Laars OmniTherm OC(H,V)1750, 2000, 2500 2SVSAFNS08
Laars OmniTherm OC(H,V)3000 2SVSAFNS10

Laars OmniTherm ON(H,V)1250, 1500 2SVSAFNS06 with Laars Category III 
Vent Adaptor D2022100

Laars OmniTherm ON(H,V)1750, 2000 2SVSAFNS08 with Laars Category III 
Vent Adaptor D2022200

Laars OmniTherm ON(H,V)2500 2SVSAFNS08 with Laars Category III 
Vent Adaptor D2022300

Laars Pennant Series 2SVSA06,08,10,12
Laars Rheos 1200, 1600 2SVSA05
Laars Rheos 2000,  2SVSA07
Laars Rheos 2400 2SVSA10
Lattner WLF IV 9.5/10, 15, 20, 25 2SVSA08
Lattner WLF IV 30 2SVSA10
Lattner WLF IV 40, 50 2SVSA12
Lennox CMWB 2-7 Standard Vent Pipe Sealant Required**
Lennox CXE 2-7 Standard Vent Pipe Sealant Required**
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Lennox GWB8-(042,075,112,150,187,225)IE-2 2SVSADXEB3

Lennox LF25-(125, 150)S-1 2SVALUH4 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Lennox LF25-(175, 200, 250, 300) 2SVSA05 Sealant Required**

Lennox LF25-(30, 45, 60, 75, 90, 105, 125, 150)
A-1

2SVALUH4 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Lennox LF25-(350, 400) 2SVSA06 Sealant Required**
Lennox UD(A,B)S 150-250 2SVSRHA05
Lennox UD(A,B)S 30-125 2SVSRHA04
Lennox UD(A,B)S 300-400 2SVSRHA06
Lochinvar Armor AW(N,L)151, 200, 201 2SVSLA03
Lochinvar Armor AW(N, L)286, 400, 501, 601 2SVSLA04
Lochinvar Armor AW(N, L)701, 801 2SVSTTA06
Lochinvar Armor AWH0400, 0500(N,L) 2SVSLA04
Lochinvar Armor AWH0650, 0800, 1000(N,L) 2SVSTTA06

Lochinvar Armor AWH1250, 1500, 2000(N,L) 2SVSAFNS08 for Single Wall Vent or 
2SVDSA08V for Double Wall Vent

Lochinvar Armor AWH3000(N,L) 2SVSAFNS10 for Single Wall Vent or 
2SVDSA10V for Double Wall Vent

Lochinvar Armor AWH4000(N,L) 2SVSAFNS12 for Single Wall Vent or 
2SVDSA12V for Double Wall Vent

Lochinvar Armor Wall Mount WA(N,L)125, 200, 201 2SVSLPVC3
Lochinvar Armor X2 AW(N, L)1000, 1300, 1500 2SVSAFNS06
Lochinvar Aquas AP(N,L)285 2SVAKA03
Lochinvar Aquas AP(N,L)(400,500,600) 2SVSLA04
Lochinvar Aquas AP(N,L)(725,850) 2SVSTTA06
Lochinvar Aquas APO(750,1000)(N,L) 2SVSAFNS06
Lochinvar Aquas APO(1250,1500,1750,2000)(N,L) 2SVSAFNS08
Lochinvar Aquas APO2500(N,L) 2SVSAFNS09
Lochinvar Aquas APO(3000,3500)(N,L) 2SVSAFNS10
Lochinvar Aquas APO4000(N,L) 2SVSAFNS12
Lochinvar Aquas APO(5000,6000)(N,L) 2SVSAFNS14
Lochinvar Cadet C(C, D)(N, L)120 2SVSLPVC3
Lochinvar Cadet CD(N, L)040, 070, 100 2SVSLPVC3
Lochinvar Copper-Fin CBN 2SVSA06,08,10,12,14
Lochinvar Copper-Fin II CHN 2SVSA05,06,08,10,12,14
Lochinvar Crest FB(N, L)0751, 1001 2SVSAFNS06
Lochinvar Crest FB(N, L)1251, 1501, 1751, 2001 2SVSAFNS08
Lochinvar Crest FB(N,L)(3001,3501) 2SVSAFNS10
Lochinvar Crest FB(N,L)(5001,6001) 2SVSAFNS14
Lochinvar Crest FB(N,L)2501 2SVSAFNS09
Lochinvar Crest FB(N,L)4001 2SVSAFNS12
Lochinvar Efficiency+ EBN 150,200 2SVSNA04.5
Lochinvar Efficiency+ EBN 250,300 2SVSA05
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Lochinvar EnergyRite ER(N,L)152, 202 with E-Rite Side 
Wall Vent Kit 2SVSNA04.5 Sealant Required**

Lochinvar EnergyRite ER(N,L)252, 302 with E-Rite Side 
Wall Vent Kit 2SVSA05 Sealant Required**

Lochinvar EnergyRite ER(N,L)402 with E-Rite Side Wall 
Vent Kit 2SVSA06 Sealant Required**

Lochinvar Epic EPB80N, EFC, EP(B,C)(110,150,199)
N 2SVSTTA03

Lochinvar FCB1000(N,L) 2SVSAFNS06
Lochinvar FCB(1500,2000)(N,L) 2SVSAFNS08
Lochinvar FCB2500(N,L) 2SVSAFNS09
Lochinvar FCB3000(N,L) 2SVSAFNS10
Lochinvar FCB4000(N,L) 2SVSAFNS12
Lochinvar FCB(5000,6000)(N,L) 2SVSAFNS14
Lochinvar FTXL FTX400, 500, 600(N, L) 2SVSLA04
Lochinvar FTXL FTX725, 850, 1000(N,L) 2SVSTTA06
Lochinvar Intelli-Fin IBN 1500-2000 2SVSA06,07,08
Lochinvar JKB2000 2SVSLA03
Lochinvar JKB2000 (PVC) 2SVSLPVC3
Lochinvar JKB2001 2SVSLA04
Lochinvar Knight KB(N, L)081, 106, 151, 211 2SVSLA03
Lochinvar Knight KB(N, L)286 2SVSLA04
Lochinvar Knight KH(N, L)055, 085 2SVAKA02
Lochinvar Knight KH(N, L)110, 155, 199, 285 2SVAKA03
Lochinvar Knight KHB(055, 085)(N,L) 2SVSTTA023
Lochinvar Knight KHB(110, 155, 199, 285)(N,L) 2SVSTTA03
Lochinvar Knight WH(N, L)055, 085 2SVAKA02
Lochinvar Knight WH(N, L)110, 155, 199, 285 2SVAKA03
Lochinvar Knight WH(N, L)399 2SVAKA04
Lochinvar Knight WHB(055, 085)(N,L) 2SVSTTA023
Lochinvar Knight WHB(110, 155, 199, 285)(N,L) 2SVSTTA03
Lochinvar Knight WHB(399)(N,L) 2SVSTTA04.5
Lochinvar Knight XL KB(N, L)400, 501, 601 2SVSLA04
Lochinvar Knight XL KB(N, L)701, 801 2SVSTTA06
Lochinvar Knight XL KBX(0400,0500) 2SVSLA04
Lochinvar Knight XL KBX(0650,0800,1000) 2SVSTTA06
Lochinvar LTI-240, 340, 540 2SVBFDPA04
Lochinvar Micro CHP XRGI 25 2SVSHF03
Lochinvar Noble NKC110, 150, 199 (N, L) 2SVEPWCF03_,_ OR 2SVEEWCF03_,_

Lochinvar Power-Fin P(B,F)(N,L)0502(-M9,PM-M9) 2SVSAFNS04 + increaser required for 
Category II

Lochinvar Power-Fin P(B,F)(N,L)0752(-M9,PM-M9) 2SVSAFNS05 + increaser required for 
Category II

Lochinvar Power-Fin P(B,F)(N,L)(1002,1501)
(-M9,PM-M9)

2SVSAFNS06 + increaser required for 
Category II
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Lochinvar Power-Fin P(B,F)(N,L)1701(-M9,PM-M9) 2SVSAFNS07 + increaser required for 
Category II

Lochinvar Power-Fin P(B,F)(N,L)(1302,2001)
(-M9,PM-M9)

2SVSAFNS08 + increaser required for 
Category II

Lochinvar Power-Fin PBN 250-2000 2SVSA06,08,10
Lochinvar Power-Fin PFN 250-2000 2SVSA06,08,10

Lochinvar Power-Fin PB(N,L)2500 2SVSAFNS09 for Single Wall Vent or 
2SVDSA09V for Double Wall Vent

Lochinvar Power-Fin PB(N,L)(3000,3500) 2SVSAFNS10 for Single Wall Vent or 
2SVDSA10V for Double Wall Vent

Lochinvar Power-Fin PB(N,L)4000 2SVSAFNS12 for Single Wall Vent or 
2SVDSA12V for Double Wall Vent

Lochinvar Power-Fin PB(N,L)5000 2SVSAFNS14 for Single Wall Vent or 
2SVDSA14V for Double Wall Vent

Lochinvar Shield S(N, L)A 151-100, 201-100 2SVSACPVC3

Lochinvar Shield S(N, L)R 126-065, 151-100, 201-
100 2SVSACPVC3

Lochinvar Shield SW(A,R)125-200 2SVSACPVC3
Lochinvar Shield SW(A,R)285-500 2SVSACPVC4
Marey GA14CSA 2SVSA3.2FBSPD03
Marey GA24CSA 2SVSNA03.5
Marey GA30LP/NG 2SVSAF3.96F4
Mill City Roasters 1kg & 1.5kg Gas Coffee Roasters Mill City Roaster P/N VA-TAZV-6
Mill City Roasters 2kg & 3kg Gas Coffee Roasters Mill City Roaster P/N VA-TAZV-8
Mill City Roasters 500g/1lb Gas Coffee Roaster Mill City Roaster P/N VA-TAZV-4
Modine (P,B) TS 250, 300, 350, 400 2SVAM6 Seal with Included Sealant**

Modine (P,B)DP 150, 175 2SVMPE04 & 2SVSIE0405 Seal with 
Included Sealant**

Modine (P,B)DP 200 2SVMPE06 & 2SVSRE0605 Seal with 
Included Sealant**

Modine (P,B)DP 250, 300, 350, 400 2SVMPE06 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Modine (P,B)TS 150, 175, 200 2SVAM4 Seal with Included Sealant**
Modine BTC215, 260, 310 2SVSTTA04.5 or 2SVSLA04

Modine D(B,C)P 200, 225, 250, 300, 350, 400, 
500, 600, 800, 840, 960

2SVMPE06 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Modine D(B,C)P 75, 100, 125, 150, 175  2SVMPE04 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Modine D(B,C)S 200, 225, 250, 300, 350, 400 2SVAM6 Seal with Included Sealant**
Modine D(B,C)S 75, 100, 125, 150, 175 2SVAM4 Seal with Included Sealant**

Modine DFP 200, 225, 250, 300, 350, 400 2SVMPE06 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Modine DFP 75, 100, 125, 150, 175 2SVMPE04 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Modine HD(_,B) 100, 125 2SVAM4 Seal with Included Sealant**
Modine HD(C,S) 60, 75, 100, 125 2SVAM4 Seal with Included Sealant**
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Modine HDS30,45 2SVAM3 Seal with Included Sealant**
Modine Hot Dawg HD30, 45, 60, 75 2SVSAHD03
Modine Hot Dawg HDB60, 75 2SVSAHD03
Modine IPT 50, 60, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Modine PTC156, 180, 215, 260, 310 2SVSTTA04.5 or 2SVSLA04
Modine PTC55, 65, 85, 110, 135 2SVSTTA03
Modine (B,P)T(P,X) 150, 175, 200 2SVAM4 Seal with Included Sealant**
Modine (B,P)T(P,X) 250, 300, 350, 400 2SVAM6 Seal with Included Sealant**
Mr. Heater MHU 50, 80, 125 2SVSA3.94FSS04

Natco Fire Coil 85 F85(H,V)0200(N,P) 2SVSUHA05 Seal with Included 
Sealant** May Require Reducer

Natco Fire Coil 85 F85(H,V)0300(N,P) 2SVSUHA06 Seal with Included 
Sealant** May Require Reducer

Natco Fire Coil 85 F85(H,V)0500(N,P) 2SVSA08 May Require Reducer
Natco Fire Coil 85 F85(H,V)(0750,1000)(N,P) 2SVSA10 May Require Reducer
Natco Fire Coil 85 F85(H,V)(1250,1500)(N,P) 2SVSA12 May Require Reducer
Natco Fire Coil 85 F85(H,V)(1750,2000)(N,P) 2SVSA14 May Require Reducer
Navien NFB-175, 200 2SVSTTA023
Navien NFC-175, 200 2SVSTTA023
Navien NPE-(150,180,210,240)(A,S)2 2SVSTTA023
Navien NFB-C, NFB-(301,399)C 2SVSPVC03
Neptronic Humidifier SKG3-(110,155,180,210)-1 (N,P) 2SVSNA03.5
Neptronic Humidifier SKG3-(265,310,350,405)-2 (N,P) 2SVSNA04.5

Neptronic Humidifier SKG3-(505,560,610)-3 (N,P) & SKG3-
(710,765,810)-4 (N,P) 2SVSA05

Neptronic Humidifier SKG4-N1101 to 2101 2SVSNA03.5
Neptronic Humidifier SKG4-N2652 to 4052 2SVSNA04.5
Neptronic Humidifier SKG4-N5053to 8104 2SVSA05

New Yorker Boiler PVCG(30, 40, 50, 60, 70)B Standard Vent Pipe 3" Sealant Required 
**

New Yorker Boiler PVCG(80,90)B Standard Vent Pipe 4" Sealant Required 
**

New Yorker PVCG Series 2SVSHF03
Nordyne G6RA-045 2SVSNA03.5
Nordyne G6RA-060-120 2SVSNA04.5
Nordyne G6RA-144 2SVSA05
Nordyne G6RAK (all models) 2SVSNA04.5
Noritz N-042 2SVWA03
Noritz N-063S, N-069M, N084M 2SVWA04
Noritz N-132M 2SVWA05
Noritz NC-380 2SVSA05 Sealant Required **
Nortec GN Series 100-400 2SVSNA03.5, 04.5
Nortec GS 50-CS/NX 2SVSTTA023
Nortec GS (100, 150)-CS/NX 2SVSTTA03
Nortec GS (200, 300)-CS/NX 2SVSTTA04.5
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Nortec GS (450, 600)-CS/NX 2SVSTTA06
NTI Firetube Giant FTG 1200 - 2400 Standard Vent Pipe 8"
NTI Firetube Giant FTG 600 & FTG 800 Standard Vent Pipe 6"

NTI FTVN(085,110,150,199) & 
FTVN(110,150,199)C 2SVSTTA03

NTI Matrix M100 & M100V 2SVCPVCF3
NTI Trinity LX 150-200 & LX200WH 2SVSTTA03 (3") or 2SVSTTA04 (3" to 4")
NTI Trinity LX 300-600 & LX300WH-600WH 2SVSTTA04.5
NTI Trinity LX 700-800 & LX700WH-800WH 2SVSTTA06
NTI Trinity TFT 300-399 2SVSTTA04.5
NTI Trinity TFT 60-285 2SVSTTA03
NTI Trinity TI 80-200 2SVSTTA03
NTI Trinity TS 80 2SVSTTA03
NTI Trinity TX 51-200 2SVEPWCF03XX
NTI Vmax VM110 & VM110P 2SVEPWCF03XX
NTI TRX TRX(150, 199, 199C) 2SVSTTA03
Paloma Industries PH-16, PH-20, PTG42-PVN 2SVPA03
Paloma Industries PH-28RIFS 2SVSNA04.5

Patterson-Kelley, Co. Mach C(1500,2000)H,2500,3000,4000 Standard Vent Pipe 10" Sealant 
Required**

Patterson-Kelley, Co. Modu-Fire (N,W)(750,1000)-MFD 2SVSA06 May Require Reducer
Patterson-Kelley, Co. Modu-Fire (N,W)(1500,2000)-MFD 2SVSA08 May Require Reducer
Patterson-Kelley, Co. Modu-Fire N(2500,3000)-MFD* 2SVSA10 May Require Reducer
Patterson-Kelley, Co. Thermific Series 2SVSA10,12
Patterson-Kelley, Co. Thermific Velox (N,W)(750,1000)-VX 2SVSA06+2SVSIE0608
Patterson-Kelley, Co. Thermific Velox (N,W)(1500,1700,2000)-VX 2SVSA08+2SVSIE0810

Patterson-Kelley, Co. Thermific Velox W Series (N,W)1500-MFD, 
(N,W)1700-MFD, (N,W)2000-MFD 2SVSAR8

Patterson-Kelley, Co. P-K MACH CM-300, 399, 500 2SVSAFNS04

Patterson-Kelley, Co. P-K SONIC SC-1500, 2000, 3000, 4000 Standard Vent Pipe 10" Sealant 
Required**

Patterson-Kelley, Co. P-K SONIC SCD-650, 750, 850, 1000 2SVSTTA06 Sealant Required**
Patterson-Kelley, Co. P-K Storm ST-1250, 1500, 1750, 2000 2SVSHF08
Patterson-Kelley, Co. P-K Storm ST-2500, 3000 2SVSHF10
Patterson-Kelley, Co. P-K Storm ST-3500, 4000 Standard Vent Pipe 12"
Patterson-Kelley, Co. P-K Storm ST-5000, 6000 Standard Vent Pipe 14"
Patterson-Kelley, Co. P-K Storm ST-650, 800, 1000 2SVSHF06
Patterson-Kelley, Co. SONIC SC-650, 750, 850, 1000 2SVSTTA06 Sealant Required**
Patterson-Kelley, Co.  Mach C-300 2SVSNA04.5
Patterson-Kelley, Co.  Mach C-450 2SVSA05
Patterson-Kelley, Co.  Mach C-750 Standard Vent Pipe 6”
Patterson-Kelley, Co.  Mach C-900, 1050 2SVSA08
Patterson-Kelley, Co.  Pulsar PO 2SVSA05
Patterson-Kelley, Co. Solis SL-725, SL-850, SL-1000 2SVSHF06
Patterson-Kelley, Co. Solis SL-1500, SL-2000 2SVSHF08
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Patterson-Kelley, Co. Solis SL-2500, SL-3000 2SVSHF10
Peerless Purefire PF-1500 2SVSAFNS07
Peerless Purefire PF-200, 210 2SVSACPVC3
Peerless Purefire PF-300, 399, 460 2SVSACPVCF4
Peerless Purefire PF-50, 80, 110, 140 2SVSACPVC3
Peerless Purefire PF-850, 1000 2SVSAFNS06
Peerless Purefire Commercial PFC-(850,1000) 2SVSAFNS06
Peerless Purefire Commercial PFC-1500 2SVSAFNS07
Peerless Series DE, DE-0(3,4,5,6) 2SVSLBX03
Peerless Series PSC II 2SVSHF03
Pennco FSB Series 2SVSACAF03
Pentair ETi(250,400) 2SVSACPVC4

Pentair
Mastertemp 
MT(125,175,200,250,300,400)(NA,LP)
(STD,HD,ASME,HD ASME)

4STPHA04

Pentair MiniMax NT 4STPHA04
Precision Temp PT-200 Gas Booster Heater 2SVSNA04.5
Pure Humidifier GX Series GX-(3,4,8,12) 2SVSNA03.5
PVI Brigade 20 L 25-RGC 2SVSACPVCF3
PVI Conquest (20,25,30)L 100 A-GCL 2SVSACPVCF4

PVI Conquest (40,50,60,70,80,90,100)L 130 
A-GCML(W) 2SVSACPVCF6

PVI Conquest (50,60,70,80)L 130 A-GCML 2SVSACPVCF6
PVI Conquest 40L 130 A-GCL 2SVSACPVCF6

PVI Power VT Plus (100,150,180,200)LX 
(250,300) A-PVIF 2SVSACPVCF6

PVI Power VT Plus (40,50,75,90)LX 125 A-PVIF 2SVSACPVCF6

PVI Power VT Plus (50,75,90)LX (250,300) 
A-PVIF 2SVSACPVCF6

PVI Power VTX (50,75,90)L 225 A-PVX 2SVSACPVCF6

PVI Turbopower 96 (50,75,100,130,160)L 
(250-1500) A-TPX 2SVSACPVCF6

Quietside QVM8 Series 2SVSNA03.5
Quietside QXM8 Series 2SVSNA03.5
Raypak ADB-1000 2SVSA10
Raypak ADB-1500 2SVSA12
Raypak ADB-750 2SVSA08
Raypak Advanced Design Boiler-500 2SVSA06
Raypak AVIA Model P-R(264,404)A-E(N,P)-(C,N) 2SVSNA04.5

Raypak
D-2 Power Vent for 206A, 207A, 266A, 
267A, 268, 336A, 337A, 406A, 407A, 
408 for Category III

2SVSNA04.5

Raypak HI Delta 122 2SVSNA04.5
Raypak HI Delta 162-2342 2SVSA05,06,08,12,14,16
Raypak HI Delta (H,WH,P)3-302C 2SVSA05
Raypak HI Delta (H,WH,P)3-(402C, 502C) 2SVSA06
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Raypak HI Delta (H,WH,P)3-(652C, 752C, 902C) 2SVSA08
Raypak HI Delta (H,WH,P)3-992C 2SVSA10
Raypak HI Delta (H,WH,P)3-(1262C, 1532C) 2SVSA12

Raypak HI Delta (H,WH,P)3-(1802C, 2002C, 
2072C) 2SVSA14

Raypak HI Delta (H,WH,P)3-2342C 2SVSA16
Raypak MVB 1253A, 1503A, 1753A, 2003A 2SVSAR8

Raypak MVB 1253A, 1503A, 1753A, 2003A with 
FasNSeal Appliance Adapter 2SVSAFNS08

Raypak MVB 503A, 753A, 1003A 2SVSAR6

Raypak MVB 503A, 753A, 1003A with FasNSeal 
Appliance Adapter 2SVSAFNS06

Raypak MVB 504A 2SVSAR8
Raypak MVB 2503, 3003 2SVSA10
Raypak MVB 3503, 4003 2SVSA12
Raypak X94 SR-410 2SVSTTA04.5
Raypak XFIIRE 300B, 400B, 500B 2SVSTTA04.5
Raypak XFIIRE 650B, 800B, 1000B 2SVSTTA06
Raypak XPakFT 398AR 2SVSTTA04.5
Raypak XPakFT 88AR, 108AR, 198AR, 278AR 2SVSTTA03
Raypak XTherm 1005A 2SVSAR6

Raypak XTherm 1005A with FasNSeal Appliance 
Adapter 2SVSAFNS06

Raypak XTherm 1505A, 2005 2SVSAR8

Raypak XTherm 1505A, 2005A with FasNSeal 
Appliance Adapter 2SVSAFNS08

Raypak Xvers 0856, 1006
2SVSAFNS06 Single Wall or 
2SVSAFNS06 & 2SVDSA06 Double 
Wall

Raypak Xvers 1256, 1506, 1756, 2006
2SVSAFNS08 Single Wall or 
2SVSAFNS08 & 2SVDSA08 Double 
Wall

Raypak Xvers 2605, 3006
2SVSAFNS10 Single Wall or 
2SVSAFNS10 & 2SVDSA10 Double 
Wall

Raypak XVERSL 406L, 506L, 606L 2SVSTTA04.5

Raypak XVERSL 726L, 856L 2SVSTTA06
Raypak XVERS 1007 Standard Vent Pipe 6"
Raypak XVERS 1257, 1507, 2007 Standard Vent Pipe 8"
Raypak XVERS 2507, 3007 Standard Vent Pipe 10"
Raypak XVERS 3507, 4007 Standard Vent Pipe 12"

RBI Dominator D(B,W)(300,400) & LCDominator 
L(B,W)400

2SVSA6.125FBS6 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

RBI Dominator D(B,W)600 & LCDominator 
L(B,W)600

2SVSA7.125FBS7 Seal with Included 
Sealant**
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RBI Dominator D(B,W)750 & LCDominator 
L(B,W)750

2SVSA8.125FBS8 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

RBI Dominator D(B,W)(900,1050) & 
LCDominator L(B,W)1050

2SVSA10.125FBS10 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

RBI Dominator D(B,W)1350 & LCDominator 
L(B,W)(1200,1480)

2SVSA12.125FBS12 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

RBI Dominator D(B,W)(1500,1950,2100) & 
LCDominator L(B,W)(1650,1970,2300)

2SVSA14.125FBS14 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

RBI Encore RB0(350,400,500,600) 2SVSPVC04
RBI Encore RB0(725,850) 2SVSPVC06
RBI Flexcore CK 1500, 2000 2SVSAFNS06
RBI Flexcore CK 2500, 3000 2SVSAFNS08
RBI Flexcore CK 3500, 4000, 4500 2SVSAFNS10
RBI Flexcore CK 5000, 6000 2SVSAFNS12
RBI Flexcore CK 7000, 8000, 9000 2SVSAFNS14
RBI Flexcore CK 850, 1000 2SVSAFNS05
RBI Futera 65, 100, & 150 2SVSNA03.5

RBI Futera II Series 500-1950 2SVSA08,09,0,12,14 Cat III Reducer is 
Required

RBI Futera III M(B,W)(1250,1500) 2SVSHF08 Cat II/IV Reducer or 
Increaser May be Required

RBI Futera III M(B,W)(1750,2000) 2SVSHF10 Cat II/IV Reducer or 
Increaser May be Required

RBI Futera III M(B,W)(500,750) 2SVSHF06 Cat II/IV Reducer or 
Increaser May be Required

RBI Futera III M(B,W)1000 2SVSHF07 Cat II/IV Reducer or 
Increaser May be Required

RBI Futera Fusion C(B,W,P)(500, 750, 1000) Standard Vent Pipe 7" , +Increaser 
Required for Cat II

RBI Futera Fusion C(B,W,P)(1250, 1500) Standard Vent Pipe 8"
RBI Futera Fusion C(B,W,P)(1750, 2000) Standard Vent Pipe 10"

RBI Futera Fusion XLF C(B,W,P)(2500, 3000) Standard Vent Pipe 8" , +Increaser 
Required for Cat II

RBI Futera Fusion XLF C(B,W,P)(3500, 4000) Standard Vent Pipe 10" , +Increaser 
Required for Cat II

RBI Futera XLF M(B,W)(2500, 3000) 2SVSHF08 , +Increaser Required for Cat 
I or II

RBI Futera XLF M(B,W)(3500, 4000) 2SVSHF10 , +Increaser Required for Cat 
I or II

RBI Futera XLF MB5000 2SVSHF12 , +Increaser Required for Cat 
I or II

RBI Futera XLF MB6000 Standard Vent Pipe 12"
RBI Futera XLF MB8000 Standard Vent Pipe 14"
RBI Futera XLF MB10000 Standard Vent Pipe 16"
RBI Infinite Energy2 (IB,IW)(399,500) 2SVSPVC04
RBI Infinite Energy2 (IB,IW)(750,1000) 2SVSPVC06
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RBI Infinite Energy2 (IB,IW)199 2SVSPVC03
RBI Torus W(B,W)(0300,0350,0400,0500) 2SVSPVC04
RBI Torus W(B,W)(0650,0800,1000) 2SVSPVC06
RBI Torus W(B,W)(1250,1500,2000) 2SVSAFNS08
RBI Torus W(B,W)(2500,3000) 2SVSAFNS10
RBI Torus W(B,W)(4000) 2SVSAFNS12
RBI  Futera 200, 250, 300 2SVSNA03.5

Reliance TS-(2,3,5)40X3-GIH, TS-540P-(G,L)IH
2ZVB04 (backflow preventer) OR 
2SVBFDPA04 (condensate drain & 
backflow preventer)

Reliance TS-(1,3,5)10-(G,L,U)(E,I) 2ZVB04
Reliance TS-(1,2,3,5)40-(G,L)(E,I)H Standard Vent Pipe 4"
Reznor BE & FE 125-250 2SVSA05
Reznor BE & FE 25-100 2SVSNA04.5
Reznor BE & FE 300-400 2SVSA06
Reznor FT30-65 2SVSNA04.5
Reznor GWB8-(042, 075, 112, 150)IE-2 2SVSADXEB3
Reznor GWB8-(187, 225)IE-2 2SVSADXEB3 & 2SVSI0304
Reznor SC 100-400 2SVSRHA06
Reznor U(B,D)XC 30-60 2SVSRHA43
Reznor U(B,D)XC 75-125 2SVSRHA04
Reznor U(B,D)XC 150-250 2SVSRHA05
Reznor U(B,D)XC 300-400 2SVSRHA06
Reznor U(B,D)(X,Z) 75-125 2SVSRHA04
Reznor U(B,D)(X,Z) 150-250 2SVSRHA05
Reznor U(B,D)(X,Z) 300-400 2SVSRHA06
Reznor UDA(P,S) 30-60 2SVSRHA04
Reznor UDA(P,S) 75-125 2SVSRHA04
Reznor UDA(P,S) 150-250 2SVSRHA05
Reznor UDA(P,S) 300-400 2SVSRHA06

Reznor V(C,P)(S,T) (60, 80, 100, 125, 150, 170, 
200)

2SVSNA04.5 + Rain Cap w/Wind 
Band

Rheem/Ruud GV-199 2SVSNA04.5
Rheem/Ruud PH28 2SVSNA04.5
Rheem/Ruud RTG 53 2SVPA03
Rheem/Ruud RTG42 PVN (pronto! 4.2) 2SVPA03
Rheem/Ruud RTG74 (pronto! 7.4) 2SVSNA04.5
Riello Array AR(399,500)SE 2SVSTTA04.5
Riello Array AR2000 2ZVARA8
Riello Array AR3000, 4000 2ZVARA8 or 2ZVARA10
Riello Array AR800, 1000, 1500 2ZVARA6
Riello Array AR800, 1000, 1500 Fresh Air Intake Adapter 2ZVARA6A
Riello Condexa Pro NA(75,117)P 2SVSTTA04.5
Riello Family Pro 42(KIS, IS) 2SVSTTA023
Riello Residence Pro 32(KIS,IS) 2SVSTTA023
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Riello RTC1000-80, 1300-80 2ZVARRTC1090V Vertical Vent

Riello RTC3000-160 2ZVARRTC1090V Vertical Vent with Max 
45° Rotation Towards Vertical

Riello RTC1000-80, 1300-80, 3000-160 2ZVARRTC10 Horizontal Vent
Riello RTC1700-80, 2300-, 4000-160 2ZVARRTC12

Riello RTC3000-80, 3800-80, 5000-160, 6000-
160 2ZVARRTC14

Riello RTC4700-80, 8000-160 2ZVARRTC16
Riello RTC5500-80, 10000-160 2ZVARRTC18
Rinnai E50C, E50CR 2ZD2ZV3
Rinnai E60SR, E85SR, E110SR 2ZD2ZV3
Rinnai E75C, E75CR, E110C, E110CR 2ZD2ZV3
Rinnai M060C, M090C, M120C, M160C 2ZD2ZV3
Rinnai M060S, M090S, M120S, M160S 2ZD2ZV3
Rinnai Q85S, Q130S, Q175S, Q205S, Q175C 2ZD2ZV3
Rinnai QP85, QP130 2ZD2ZV3
Rinnai R98, R98LSI 2SVSNA04.5
Rinnai RUC80i, RUC90i, RUC98i 2SVSACPVC3
Rinnai RUCS65i, RUCS75i 2SVSACPVC3
Rinnai RUR98i 2SVSACPVC3
Samsco Water Evaporator II 550, 600, 650 2SVASGPXF06 Sealant Required*
Schwank Builder S100 or S100U (45-200) & P40U 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Schwank Dura SPW-JZ OR STW-JZ(S)& P40U 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Schwank Premier STS-JZ (45-200) & P40U 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Schwank Super Tube Modulating SST-M or SST-MU 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Schwank Super Tube Single Stage SST-S or SST-SU 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Schwank Super Tube Two-Stage SST-T or SST-TU 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Schwank Two-Stage SET or SETU 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Schwank Two-Stage Wash SETW or SETW-S 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Schwank Ultra UHE 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Schwank Wash Two-Stage SPW2-JZ or STW2-JZ 2SVAS04 Seal with Included Sealant **
Slantfin Caravan Series 2SVSHF03
Slantfin Concept 21 Series 2SVSHF03
Slantfin Prodigy 21 2SVSHF03
Slantfin Victory II Series 2SVSHF03
Slantfin Victory VSPH Series 2SVSHF03
Smith (_,G,GO)19HE-(S,W)-(3,4) 2SVSA7.01FBS07
Smith GV100 Series 2SVESHA04

Space-Ray PTS/U (40,50,60,75,100,125,150,175,
200) 2SVSAHD04

Sta-Rite Max-E-Therm SR Pool or Spa Heater 4STPHA04
Sta-Rite Sta-Rite Pool Heater 4STPHA04
State Water Heaters Aurora GAX194 2SVSNA04.5
State Water Heaters GTS-910 2SVBFDPA05
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Sterling GG-(30,45,60,75,90,105,120) 2SVASGPGG04 Seal with Included 
Sealant **

Sterling GG-(30,45,60,75,90,105,120) Concentric 
Separated Combustion w/Kit 11AS-X7-5

2SVASGPGG04 Seal with Included 
Sealant ** & 2SVSI0405 or 
2SVSIE0405

Sterling TD100-200 2SVASGPXF05
Sterling TD250-400 2SVASGPXF06
Sterling X(C,F) 100-250 2SVASGPXF05
Sterling X(C,F)300-400 2SVASGPXF06
Sterling Unit Heaters - Fresh Air Intake Adaptor 2SVASGPI05 Seal with Included Sealant **

SunStar SPS/U (40,50,75,100,125,150,175,200) 
(N5/L5/N7/L7) 2SVSAHD04

SunStar SIS/U (50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175) (N5/
L5)

2SVALUH4 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

SunStar SIR (25,35,45) (N5/L5) & SIR (35,45) (N7/L7) 2SVALUH4 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Superior Boiler Cheyenne 10000 2SVSA15.85MBS16 Seal with Included 
Sealant **

Superior Boiler Creek ST500 2SVSASBC08 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Superior Radiant Products ETSV-40, 60, 80 2SVSASR04 Secure with included screws 
and seal with Included Sealant**

Superior Radiant Products TA-40, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150, 175, 205, 
220

2SVSASR04 Secure with included screws 
and seal with Included Sealant**

Superior Radiant Products TX-40, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150, 175, 205, 
220

2SVSASR04 Secure with included screws 
and seal with Included Sealant**

Superior Radiant Products TXR-40, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150, 175, 
205, 220

2SVSASR04 Secure with included screws 
and seal with Included Sealant**

Superior Radiant Products UA-40, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150, 175, 
205, 220

2SVSASR04 Secure with included screws 
and seal with Included Sealant**

Superior Radiant Products UX-40, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150, 175, 205, 
220

2SVSASR04 Secure with included screws 
and seal with Included Sealant**

Superior Radiant Products UXR-40, 60, 80, 100, 125, 150, 175, 
205, 220

2SVSASR04 Secure with included screws 
and seal with Included Sealant**

Takagi T-K2, T-K1, T-K1S, TK jr,  2SVSNA04.5
Takagi T-KD20, T-M1 2SVSNA04.5
Takagi T-KJr2, T-K4, T-D2, T-H3, TK-540P 2SVBFDPA04
Takagi T-M50 2SVBFDPA05
Thermal Solutions AMP 1000, 1250, 1500, 2000 2SVSHF08
Thermal Solutions AMP 2500, 3000 2SVSHF10
Thermal Solutions AMP 3500, 4000 2SVSHF12
Thermal Solutions APX 425C, 525C 2SVSR0403
Thermal Solutions APX 425C, 525C Standard Vent Pipe 4"
Thermal Solutions APX 625C, 725C, 825C 2SVSR0604
Thermal Solutions APX 625C, 725C, 825C Standard Vent Pipe 6"
Thermal Solutions ARC 1000 2SVSHF06
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MANUFACTURER MODEL PART NUMBER
Thermal Solutions ARC 1500, 2000 2SVSHF08
Thermal Solutions ARC 2500, 3000 2SVSHF10
Thermal Solutions Arctic ARC(3500,4000) 2SVSHF12
Thermal Solutions Arctic ARC(4500,5000,5500,6000) 2SVSHF14
Thermal Solutions EVA 1000, 1500, 2000, 2000S 2SVSHF06
Thermal Solutions EVA 2500, 3000 2SVSHF08
Thermal Solutions EVA 500, 750 2SVSHF04
Thermal Solutions EVCA 3000 2SVSHF08
Thermal Solutions EVCA 750, 1000, 1500, 2000 2SVSHF06
Thermal Solutions EVO 1000, 1500, 2000 2SVSHF06
Thermal Solutions EVO 500, 750 2SVSHF04
Thermal Solutions Evolution EVH 1000-2000 S2SVSHF06 Sealant Required**
Thermal Solutions Evolution EVH 250 2SVSHF03
Thermal Solutions Evolution EVH 500 & 750 2SVSHF04 Sealant Required**
Thermal Solutions EVS 1000, 1500, 2000, 2000S 2SVSHF06
Thermal Solutions EVS 2500, 3000 2SVSHF08
Thermal Solutions EVS 500, 750 2SVSHF04
Thermal Solutions SOL 1250, 1500 2SVSHF10
Thermal Solutions SOL 500 2SVSHF06
Thermal Solutions SOL 750, 1000 2SVSHF08

Thermo-Cycler GTR-486 & GTR-4807 2SVSA7.9FBS08 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Trane GT(N,P)
E(003,004,006,007,009,010,120)

2SVASGPGG04 Seal with Included 
Sealant **

Trane GU(N,P)E010-025 2SVASGPXF05
Trane GU(N,P)E030-040 2SVASGPXF06
Triangle Tube  Delta Performance + 2SVSTA03
Triangle Tube  HM Series, Delta Performance,  2SVSTA03
Triangle Tube  Prestige Solo  2SVSTTA03, 04, 04.5

U.S. Boiler Company ESC(3,4,5,6,7)C Standard Vent Pipe 3" Sealant Required 
**

U.S. Boiler Company ESC(8,9)C Standard Vent Pipe 4" Sealant Required 
**

U.S. Boiler Company X-PV(3,4,5,6,7)(N,P) Standard Vent Pipe 3" Sealant Required 
**

U.S. Boiler Company X-PV8(N,P) Standard Vent Pipe 4" Sealant Required 
**

Utica Boilers CuB, CCB-150 or CHB-100, 130, 150 2SVSA2.8MBS03 Seal with Included 
Sealant * *

Utica Boilers DV, DVA 150-200, DVB 150-200 2SVSUBAF04
Utica Boilers DV, DVA 38-125, DVB 50-125 2SVSUBAF03
Utica Boilers SVB-2,3,4,5 2SVSADXEB3
Utica Boilers SVB-6,7 2SVSADXEB3 & 2SVSI0304
Utica Boilers USC Series  2SVSUBAF03
Utica Boilers UHSW(42,75,112,150) 2SVSADXEB3
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MANUFACTURER MODEL PART NUMBER
Utica Boilers UHSW(187) 2SVSADXEB3 & 2SVSI0304
Viessmann Vertomat VSB 17, 22, 28 2SVSA08
Viessmann Vertomat VSB 37, 46, 57 2SVSA10
Viessmann Vertomat VSB 72, 89 2SVSA12
Viessmann Vitocrossal 200 CM2 186, 246, 311 2SVSAVCM8
Viessmann Vitocrossal 200 CM2 400, 500, 620 2SVSAVCM10
Viessmann Vitocrossal 200 CI2-(399, 500) Standard Vent Pipe 4"
Viessmann Vitocrossal 200 CI2-(750, 1000, 1500) Standard Vent Pipe 6"
Viessmann Vitocrossal 200 CI2-2000 Standard Vent Pipe 8"
Viessmann Vitocrossal 300 CA3 2.5, 3.0 Standard Vent Pipe 10"
Viessmann Vitocrossal 300 CA3 3.5, 4.0 Standard Vent Pipe 12"
Viessmann Vitocrossal 300 CA3 5.0, 6.0 Standard Vent Pipe 16"
Viessmann Vitocrossal 300 CA3B 2.5, 3.0 Standard Vent Pipe 10"
Viessmann Vitocrossal 300 CA3B 3.5, 4.0 Standard Vent Pipe 12"
Viessmann Vitocrossal 300 CA3B 5.0, 6.0 Standard Vent Pipe 16"
Viessmann Vitocrossal 300 CU3A 26-94, 35-125 2SVSVB03S
Viessmann Vitocrossal 300 CU3A 45-160, 57-199 2SVSVB04S
Viessmann Vitodens 100-W B1HA 26-94, 35-125 2SVSVB23S
Viessmann Vitodens 100-W B1KA 35-125 2SVSVB23S
Viessmann Vitodens 100-W WB1B 26, 35 2SVSVB23S
Viessmann Vitodens 100-W B1HE 85,120,150,199 2SVSVB03S
Viessmann Vitodens 100-W B1KE 120,199 2SVSVB03S
Viessmann Vitodens 100 B1HE 85, 120 2SVSVB32S for 2.4" Z-VentBLU
Viessmann Vitodens 100 B1KE 120 2SVSVB32S for 2.4" Z-VentBLU
Viessmann Vitodens 200 B2HE 85, 120 2SVSVB32S for 2.4" Z-VentBLU
Viessmann Vitodens 200 B2HE 85,120,150,199 2SVSVB03S
Viessmann Vitodens 200 WB2 11-44, 15-60 2SVSVB04S
Viessmann Vitodens 200-W B2HA 19, 28, 35 2SVSVB23S
Viessmann Vitodens 200-W B2HA 45, 60 2SVSVB03S

Viessmann Vitodens 200-W B2HA 80-285, 88-311, 
100-352, 112-399, 150-530 2SVSVB04S

Viessmann Vitodens 200-W B2HB 19-68, 26-94, 35-
125 2SVSVB23S

Viessmann Vitodens 200-W B2HB 45-160, 57-199 2SVSVB03S
Viessmann Vitodens 200-W WB2B 19, 26, 35 2SVSVB23S
Viessmann Vitodens 200-W WB2B 45, 60 2SVSVB03S
Viessmann Vitodens 200-W WB2B 80, 105 2SVSVB04S
Viessmann Vitodens 222-F B2TA 19, 35 2SVSVB23S
Viessmann Vitodens 222-F B2TB 19-68, 35-125 2SVSVB23S

Viessmann Vitogas 050 ECV 
65,80,100,115,140,155,180,200 2SVSVB03

Viessmann Vitogas 100 GS10-72 2SVSA08
Viessmann Vitogas 100 GS10-84 2SVSA09
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Viessmann Vitogas 100 GS10-96 2SVSA10
Wai Wela PH 16, PH 20 2SVPA03
Wai Wela PH-28 2SVSNA04.5
Weben Jarco E-Finiti E_125, E_150 2SVSA08
Weben Jarco E-Finiti E_175, E_200 2SVSA10
Weben Jarco E-Finiti E_20 2SVSNA03.5
Weben Jarco E-Finiti E_40, E_60 2SVSNA04.5
Weben Jarco E-Finiti E_75, E_100 2SVSA06
Weben Jarco Vision 3000-1000 Standard Vent Pipe 8”
Weben Jarco Vision 3000-1500 & 2000 Standard Vent Pipe 10”
Weben Jarco Vision 3000-750 Standard Vent Pipe 6”

Weil McLain 88 Series 3 Water Boiler - Gas Fired 488-
588 2SVSAFNS10

Weil McLain 88 Series 3 Water Boiler - Gas Fired 688-
788 2SVSAFNS12

Weil McLain 88 Series 3 Water Boiler - Gas Fired 888-
1088 2SVSAFNS14

Weil McLain 88 Series 3 Water Boiler - Gas Fired 1188-
1388 2SVSAFNS16

Weil McLain 88 Series 3 Water Boiler - Gas Fired 1488-
1788

2SVSADS18 Seal with Included 
Sealant**

Weil-McLain 88 Series 3 Water Boiler - Gas Fired 1888 2SVSADS20 Seal with Included Sealant 
**

Weil-McLain AquaBalance WMB-80, 120, 155 2SVSTTA03
Weil-McLain CGs, CGI, CGt,  2SVEWMFA03
Weil-McLain ECO 70-155 2SVSTTA03
Weil McLain Eco Tec (80, 110, 150, 199) Series 2 2SVSAFNS03
Weil-McLain EVG 220-399 2SVSTTA04.5
Weil-McLain GV Series 1 & 2 2SVEMGVX03
Weil-McLain GV Series 3, 4 2SVEVST03
Weil-McLain GV90+3/4/5/6 2SVSTTA03
Weil-McLain LGB Series 3 LGB-4 2SVSAFNS10
Weil-McLain LGB Series 3 LGB-5, 6, 7 2SVSAFNS12
Weil-McLain LGB Series 3 LGB-8, 9 2SVSAFNS14
Weil-McLain LGB Series 3 LGB-10, 11, 12 2SVSAFNS16
Weil-McLain LGB Series 3 LGB-14 2SVSAFNS12 & 2SVSAFNS14
Weil-McLain LGB Series 3 LGB-16 2SVSAFNS14 (2 Required)
Weil-McLain LGB Series 3 LGB-18 2SVSAFNS14 & 2SVSAFNS16
Weil-McLain LGB Series 3 LGB-20 2SVSAFNS16 (2 Required)
Weil-McLain SF1000 2SVESFA1006
Weil-McLain SF1000-2000 2SVESFA1008
Weil-McLain SF550-750 2SVSACPVC6
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DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Connects 3" Z-Vent® to Safety Vent co-axial vent termination 2SVSSVA03
Connects Z-Vent® to Slant-Fin’s horizontal vent termination(part # 665-191) 2SVSSLA1
**Z-Vent® Sealant high temperature silicone sealant required to adapt some pipe to certain flues 2SILRRTV106X
Appliance with CPVC/PVC Coupling to Z-Vent® 2SVSACPVC(2.4,23,3,4,6,8)
Appliance with CPVC/PVC Pipe to Z-Vent® 2SVSACPVCF(2.4,3,4,6,8)
Appliance with DuraSeal to Z-Vent® 2SVSADS(18,20)
Appliance with Gasket & Clamp for CPVC/PVC Pipe x 2" Long Male to Z-Vent® 2SVSTTA(023,03,04.5,06)
Appliance with Gasket & Clamp for CPVC/PVC Pipe x 4" Long Male to Z-Vent® 2SVSPVC(03,04,06)
Appliance with SafTVent to Z-Vent® 2SVSHF(03,04,05,06,07,08,09,10,12,14)
Appliance with FasNSeal to Z-Vent® 2SVSAFNS(03,04,05,06,07,08,09,10,12,14,16)
Z-DENS to Z-Vent® 2ZD2ZV(3,4,6,8)
Z-Vent® to Z-DENS 2ZDZV(3,4,6,8)

	» Information subject to change without notice.
	» Consult appliance manufacturer for additional information regarding Z-VENT® approvals of vent 

	 and or air for U.S. and or Canada.
	» Support vent and air piping within 1ft of appliance adaptors to avoid applying weight to these connections.
	» Install carbon monoxide detector and alarms in accordance with local codes.
	» Z-VENT®, Z-VentBlu® and NovaVent® are all UL1738 & ULC-S636 listed under UL file MH18505 and all utilizes the

	 appropriate Z-VENT® adaptor. 
	» Contact Z-Flex® U.S. Inc. at (800) 654-5600 if there is any concerns with suggested adaptor, or if you 

	 require any additional information.

The information provided within is for informational purposes only. We have made every effort to ensure the accuracy of the provided information and assume no responsibility for any loss or 
damage due to errors or omissions or to the use or misuse of any information supplied. It is impossible to test all products under all conditions to which they might be subjected in the field. It is 
therefore the buyer and/or end users’ responsibility to test all products under the conditions that duplicate the service conditions prior to installation. All improvements, all specifications are subject 
to change without prior notice. It is the buyer and/or end users’ responsibility to review our complete Terms and Conditions of Sale located on our web sites at:
www.novaflex.com | www.z-flex.com | www.flexmaster.com. 

MANUFACTURER MODEL PART NUMBER
Weil-McLain SVF, SVF500-600 2SVSPVC04
Weil-McLain SVF, SVF725-850-1000 2SVSPVC06
Weil-McLain SVF Series 1, SVF1500-2000 2SVSAFNS08
Weil-McLain SVF Series 1, SVF2500-3000 2SVSAFNS10
Weil-McLain SVF, SVF750-1100 2SVSTTA06
Weil McLain SVF, SVF1500-2000 2SVSAFNS08
Weil McLain SVF, SVF2500-3000 2SVSAFNS10
Weil-McLain Ultra 230-399 CT 2SVSTTA04.5
Weil-McLain Ultra 80-155 CT 2SVSTTA03
Weil-McLain WM97+ 70-155 CT 2SVSTTA03
Williamson Thermoflo GWI Series 2SVEWMFA03


